PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

500044830

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Bella ID Solutions, Inc).		07/15/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA			
Name:	ID Solutions, Inc.			
Street Address:	720 West Bay Roa	d, 3rd Floor		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 30691 S	ИВ		
City:	Grand Cayman			
State/Country:	State/Country: CAYMAN ISLANDS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10				
Property Ty	/ре	Number		
Application Number:)396932		
Application Number:		0692497		
PCT Number:		60409227		
Application Number: 1		676226		
PCT Number:		132139	\$400.00	
Application Number:		6226		
PCT Number:		430471		
Application Number:		7875		
PCT Number:		506036		
PCT Number: US0409050				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (650)812-3444				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650.812.3496 Email: CSpringer@CarrFerrell.com				
PATENT				

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Colby B. Spring Carr & Ferrell L 2200 Geng Roa Palo Alto, CALI	LP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Susan Yee
Total Attachments: 4 source=0812083345#page source=0812083345#page source=0812083345#page source=0812083345#page	e2.tif e3.tif	

Bella ID Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 13034 Polvera Avenue, San Diego, CA 92128 (hereafter the "Assignor"), is an owner by respective Assignments of Patent Applications identified below (hereafter sometimes called the 'Patent Applications").

THEREFORE, in consideration of the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN ID SOLUTIONS, INC. AND BELLA ID SOLUTIONS, INC., executed on the same day herewith, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications identified below, including the inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Country	Ref. No.	Title	Filing date	Application No.
US	16165-002001	CHIP ATTACHMENT IN AN REID	3/25/2003	10/396,932
CN	ITRI No.: P12920027	CHIP ATTACHMENT IN AN RFID TAG	3/25/2004 Priority: USSN 10/396,932 filed 3/25/2003	200410006293.0
JP	16165-002JP1 Being handled by Japanese Associate	CHIP ATTACHMENT IN AN RFID TAG	3/25/2004 Priority claimed: USSN 10/396,932 filed 3/25/2003.	2004-89765
TW	ITRI No.: P12920027	CHIP ATTACHMENT IN AN RFID TAG	3/24/2004	93107698
wo	16165-002WO1	CHIP ATTACHMENT IN AN RFID TAG	3/24/2004 Priority claimed: USSN 10/396,932 filed 3/25/2003.	PCT/ US2004/009050

Page 1 of 4

Country	Ref. No.	Title	Filing date	Application No.
JS	16165-003001	ATTACHMENT OF RFID MODULE TO ANTENNAS	10/24/2003	10/692,497
CN	ITRI No. P12920025	ATTACHMENT OF RFID MODULE TO ANTENNAS	6/8/2004	200410033862.0
Ŵ	ITRI No. P12920025	ATTACHMENT OF RFID MODULE TO ANTENNAS	4/16/2004	93109189
WO	16165-003WO1	ATTACHMENT OF RFID MODULE TO ANTENNAS	3/24/2004 Priority: USSN 10/692,497 filed 10/24/2003 and USSN 10/396,932 filed 3/25/2003	PCT/ US2004/009227
JS	16165-004001	DISTRIBUTED RF COUPLED	9/30/2003	10/676,226
CN	ITRI No. P12920023	DISTRIBUTED RF COUPLED SYSTEM	4/27/2004	200410031693.7
W	ITRI No. P12920023	DISTRIBUTED RF COUPLED SYSTEM	4/8/2004	93109153
WO	16165-004WQ1	DISTRIBUTED RF COUPLED SYSTEM	9/30/2004 Priority claimed: USSN 10/676,226 filed 9/30/2003.	PCT/ US2004/032139
IJS	16165-005001	DEEP SLEEP IN AN REID TAG	9/17/2003	10/666,226
CN	ITRI No. P12920024	DEEP SLEEP IN AN RFID TAG	4/20/2004	200410030732.1
JP	16165-005JP1	DEEP SLEEP IN AN RFID TAG	9/17/2004	2004-272352
	Being handled by Japanese Associate		Priority claimed: USSN 10/666,226 filed 9/17/2003	
TW	ITRI No. P12920024	DEEP SLEEP IN AN RFID TAG	4/7/2004	93107699
wo	16165-005WO1	DEEP SLEEP IN AN RFID TAG	9/17/2004 Priority: USSN 10/666,226 filed 9/17/2003.	PCT/ US2004/030471
JS	16165-006001 ITRI No. P12920026 ?? ITRI gives filing date as 8/16/04	CURRENT SOURCE CONTROL IN RFID MEMORY	2/25/2004	10/707,075
CN	ITRI No. P12920026	CURRENT SOURCE CONTROL IN RFID MEMORY	6/2/2004	200410038059.6
		Chip voltage regulation utilizing memory	Priority; USSN	

Page 2 of 4

Country	Ref. No.	Title	Filing date	Application No.
			10/787,875 filed 2/25/2004	
	ITRI No. P1290026	CURRENT SOURCE CONTROL	7/20/2004	173670/2004
		Chip voltage regulation utilizing memory cell	Priority: USSN 10/787,875 filed 2/25/2004	
τw	ITRI No. P1290026	CURRENT SOURCE CONTROL IN RFID MEMORY Chip voltage regulation utilizing memory cell	5/12/2004 Priority: USSN 10/787,075 filed 2/25/2004	03112844
wo	16165-006WO1	CURRENT SOURCE CONTROL IN RFID MEMORY	2/24/2005 Priority: 10/787,875 filed 2/25/2004	PCT/ US2005/006036
TW	ITRI No. P12930002	SECURE ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM	5/26/2004	93114340

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Applications and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application thereof and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;

b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Applications or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee on any of the Patent Applications and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the Patent Applications.

The Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications are subject to the contracts and agreements referenced in the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN ID SOLUTIONS, INC. AND BELLA ID SOLUTIONS, INC., executed on the same day herewith.

Page 3 of 4

.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

Bella ID Solutions, Inc.

By:

Bruce B. Roesner

Title: President and CEO

Date July 15, 2005

Corporate Assignment - Bella to IDS.doc

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/12/2005